BOCKMER INVESTMENTS LIMITED
STATUTORY ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 31 JANUARY 2020

Freehold

Debtors

Cash
Prepayments
Current assets
Current liabilities

Net current éssets/(liabilities)

Shareholders Funds

Share Capital

Reserves

Notes

" Company No 3144528

2018/2019

5000

) 0
 1306.16
300

1606.16

1606.16

6606.16

100

6506.16

6506.16

2019/2020

5000

0
1665.13
300

1965.13

1965.13

6965.13

100

6865.13

6865.13

1 For the year ending 31/1/2020 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006

relating to small companies.

2 The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

3 The director's acknowledge their responsibility for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records

and for the preparation of accounts

4 These accounts have been prepared and-deliveréd in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and have been delivered in
accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime..
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