

## **BOCKMER INVESTMENTS LIMITED**

## **Company No 3144528**

## STATUTORY ACCOUNTS

## YEAR ENDED 31 JANUARY 2020

	2018/2019	2019/2020	
Freehold	5000	5000	
Debtors Cash Prepayments Current assets	0 1306.16 300 16	0 1665.13 300 <b>606.16</b>	1965.13
Current liabilities		0	
Net current assets/(liabilities)	16	606.16	1965.13
Shareholders Funds	66	606.16	6965.13
Share Capital		100	100
Reserves	65	506.16	6865.13
	65	506.16	6865.13

Notes

- 1 For the year ending 31/1/2020 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.
- 2 The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.
- 3 The director's acknowledge their responsibility for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and for the preparation of accounts
- 4 These accounts have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and have been delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

Company Secretary and Director

Date

18/06/20

Director Date

3/7/29

FRIDAY

\*A99@WN5M\* 10/07/2020

#128

COMPANIES HOUSE